

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.945 OF 2008

RANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH CHOKHANI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff,Adv.
Mr. Dattatray Vyas,adv.
Ms. Mahima C. Shroff,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petition after service is complete.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master