

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 945 OF 2008

RANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH CHOKHANI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,stay and office report )

Date: 15/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The transfer petition is disposed of in  
terms of the signed order.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 945 OF 2008

RANI ..... PETITIONER

VERSUS

NARESH CHOKHANI ..... RESPONDENT

O R D E R

This is a petition filed by the wife who seeks  
transfer of Petition No. 306 of 2008 titled Naresh

Chokhani v. Rani Chokhani pending in the Family Court  
No. 1, Jaipur (Rajasthan) to the Family Court at Indore  
(M.P.).

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

The learned counsel for the respondent-husband  
does not oppose the transfer petition.

It is, therefore, directed that the transfer  
petition No. 306 of 2008 pending in Family Court No. 1,  
Jaipur, Rajasthan be transferred to the Family court at  
Indore, M.P.

The petition is disposed of accordingly.

.....J  
[HARJIT SINGH BEDI]

.....J  
[AFTAB ALAM]

NEW DELHI  
MARCH 15, 2010.